

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2200, the delete everything amendment  
1.2 (H2200DE4), as follows:

1.3 Page 14, line 7, delete "5,757,000" and insert "6,107,000" and delete "6,077,000" and  
1.4 insert "5,727,000"

1.5 Page 14, delete lines 8 to 10 and insert:

1.6 "(a) \$380,000 the first year is to study, in  
1.7 conjunction with the commissioner of natural  
1.8 resources, the source and cause of the presence  
1.9 of chronic wasting disease in Minnesota. The  
1.10 study must also include recommendations and  
1.11 strategies to manage chronic wasting disease  
1.12 in Minnesota. The Board of Animal Health  
1.13 must report to the legislative committees and  
1.14 divisions with jurisdiction over agricultural  
1.15 policy and finance on the findings of the study  
1.16 by March 1, 2020."

1.17 Page 35, delete article 2

1.18 Renumber the articles and sections in sequence and correct the internal references

1.19 Amend the title accordingly